SELKIRK

M+tB RaiD

BY DURTY EVENTS

SELKIRK MTB RAID - 1 MAY 2016 - RESULTS RAID
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Race No.

2019
2102
2008
2083
2033
2059
2058
2021
2092
2098
2038
144

2073
2035
2017
2032
2044
2055
2012
2062
2103
2075
2042
2007
2014
2095
2005
2089
1050
2052
2006
2054
150

2039
2074
2076
2001
2063
2087
2003
2004

Name

James Butson
Darren Scott
Robert Baillie
Jamie Quinn
Peter Gilchrist
Hamish Martineau
George Martineau
Tim Carpenter
Luke Thain

Nick Yates

craig hall

Cheri Mills
Roslynn Newman
Garry Goodfellow
Murray Brown
Marc Fox

lan Hutchinson
John Mackie
Keith Borthwick
Ferg McCulloch
Alan Wixon

Eliot Palmer
Alexander Holmes
Will Aylward
George Broom
Neil Varah
Gordon Armour
alan stein

David Gobby
Steve Macfarlane
lain Armour

Jim Mackenzie
Neil Mottershead
yvonne hay
Graham O'Shea
Robin Peck

Rob Adair

Richard McLachlan
Craig Scott
Robert Allan
Graham Anderton

Category

MS
MV
MS
MV
MS
MV
MV
MV
MS
MS
MV
FV
FS
MV
MV
MS
MV
MV
MV
MV
MS
MV
MV
MS
MV
MV
MV
MV
MS
MS
MSV
MV
MSV
FS
MSV
MS
MVINT
MS
MS
MS
MV

Club

Pedals Bike Care

Team CHR

Jed MTB

one planet adventure race team
Midlothian Cycling Club

jed mtb
Jed MTB

Jethart Justice MTB

Alyth Bike Club

GMBC

AED Ltd
Jed mtb
N/A

Meedies Bike Club

None

Course

RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID

Glasgow Mountain Bike Club/Dales Cycles RAID

Stage 1-4 Total

Total Time (target 4:30)

Stage 5' Adjustment

00:13:55
00:13:57
00:14:05
00:14:11
00:14:37
00:14:46
00:15:02
00:15:14
00:15:17
00:15:30
00:15:38
00:15:40
00:15:47
00:15:58
00:16:03
00:16:26
00:16:32
00:16:39
00:16:41
00:16:44
00:16:52
00:17:02
00:17:13
00:17:14
00:17:18
00:17:23
00:17:32
00:17:34
00:17:35
00:17:43
00:18:01
00:18:01
00:18:02
00:18:32
00:18:33
00:18:39
00:18:47
00:18:50
00:18:56
00:19:00
00:19:01

02:55:16
03:37:09
03:37:42
04:09:17
03:54:45
03:54:23
03:54:07
03:55:49
04:18:24
03:20:56
04:29:32
03:55:00
03:59:18
03:59:38
03:59:25
03:55:49
04:23:47
04:09:09
04:29:19
04:02:56
03:11:23
04:12:58
03:32:34
03:59:24
04:23:42
03:51:35
04:21:16
03:22:03
03:57:33
04:12:47
04:21:54
04:43:01
04:01:24
04:43:29
03:45:10
04:47:02
03:37:49
03:43:19
04:23:32
03:46:54
03:59:40

TOTAL

00:13:55
00:13:57
00:14:05
00:14:11
00:14:37
00:14:46
00:15:02
00:15:14
00:15:17
00:15:30
00:15:38
00:15:40
00:15:47
00:15:58
00:16:03
00:16:26
00:16:32
00:16:39
00:16:41
00:16:44
00:16:52
00:17:02
00:17:13
00:17:14
00:17:18
00:17:23
00:17:32
00:17:34
00:17:35
00:17:43
00:18:01
00:18:01
00:18:02
00:18:32
00:18:33
00:18:39
00:18:47
00:18:50
00:18:56
00:19:00
00:19:01

Stage 1

00:02:41
00:02:41
00:02:41
00:02:33
00:02:50
00:03:01
00:02:56
00:02:54
00:03:01
00:02:52
00:03:05
00:02:55
00:03:05
00:03:09
00:03:11
00:03:12
00:02:58
00:03:24
00:03:08
00:03:15
00:02:50
00:03:25
00:03:01
00:03:29
00:03:17
00:03:15
00:03:27
00:03:23
00:03:30
00:03:15
00:03:54
00:03:35
00:03:17
00:03:32
00:03:25
00:03:23
00:03:42
00:03:18
00:03:27
00:03:50
00:04:07

Stage 2

00:04:07
00:04:08
00:04:10
00:04:12
00:04:26
00:04:18
00:04:28
00:04:34
00:04:49
00:04:37
00:05:02
00:04:39
00:04:43
00:04:45
00:04:47
00:04:38
00:05:01
00:05:07
00:05:13
00:04:44
00:04:33
00:04:46
00:04:48
00:05:03
00:04:56
00:05:01
00:05:21
00:05:09
00:05:06
00:05:36
00:05:14
00:05:16
00:05:17
00:05:09
00:05:28
00:05:19
00:05:38
00:05:14
00:05:37
00:05:40
00:05:23

Stage 3

00:02:42
00:02:39
00:02:46
00:02:51
00:02:52
00:02:53
00:02:55
00:02:59
00:03:02
00:03:06
00:02:53
00:03:06
00:03:07
00:03:09
00:03:06
00:03:20
00:03:14
00:03:11
00:03:14
00:03:19
00:03:30
00:03:26
00:03:34
00:03:21
00:03:16
00:03:32
00:03:32
00:03:27
00:03:27
00:03:18
00:03:38
00:03:25
00:03:33
00:03:21
00:03:32
00:03:32
00:03:38
00:03:44
00:03:48
00:03:41
00:03:42

Stage 4

00:04:25
00:04:29
00:04:28
00:04:35
00:04:29
00:04:34
00:04:43
00:04:47
00:04:25
00:04:55
00:04:38
00:05:00
00:04:52
00:04:55
00:04:59
00:05:16
00:05:19
00:04:57
00:05:06
00:05:26
00:05:59
00:05:25
00:05:50
00:05:21
00:05:49
00:05:35
00:05:12
00:05:35
00:05:32
00:05:34
00:05:15
00:05:45
00:05:55
00:06:30
00:06:08
00:06:25
00:05:49
00:06:34
00:06:04
00:05:49
00:05:49



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf

2013
2093
2085
2024
2066
2057
2030
2080
2064
2094
2026
2016
2069
2084
2088
2070
2065
2041
2067
2015
2053
2082
2061
2060
2048
2081
2086
2028
2031
2009
2040
2029
2091
2050
2025
2072
2002
2011
2018

2027
2071
2056
1132
2037
2100
2096
2043
2078

Gary Bradbury
jimmy thomson
Andrew Roberts
Callum Cranston
Mark Medley
Hugh Martineau
Rew Ferguson
Allan Porterfield
MURRAY MCLAREN
Scott Urquhart
Keith Dingwall
Ryan Brown
raymond miller
Steven Richardson
David Steel

Jason Mitchell
Gavin McNeill
Robert Holmes
Stuart Meldrum
George Brown
Alan Macfarlane
Martin Pullan
Daniel Maud
Thomas Maud
James Johnston
Kieron Prior

Neil Robertson
Neil Elliott
Graham Foote
Stephen Bainbridge
Alan Healy

Brian Evans
daniel thain

Eva Kupska
Robbie Denoon
Craig Moor
Quintin Agrella
Robert Birchmore
ian brunton

Michael Elder
Douglas Moffat
steven macvicar
Mark Snowden
Shaun Haigh
James Goodman
Elaine Watson
Keith Hume

lan Philips

MV
MSV
MSV
MSV
MV
MS
MS
MV
MV
MV
MSV
MS
MV
MS
MS
MS
MSV
MV
MS
MS
MV
MSV
MS
MS
MSV
MS
MS
MV
MS
MV
MV
MS
MS
FS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

MV
MV
MV
Msv
MS
MS
FS
MV
MV

MTB Guisborough

Jed MTB

Hardrock hoodlums

ss sicko

Lanark triathlon

Perth's Poorest Peddle Pusher

Blaydon CC

central Scotland MTB meeting group

LCC

Jeddart justice mtb

east fife tri club

RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID

RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID
RAID

00:19:02
00:19:09
00:19:33
00:19:33
00:19:48
00:19:52
00:20:00
00:20:11
00:20:15
00:20:26
00:20:31
00:20:33
00:20:45
00:20:51
00:21:00
00:21:07
00:20:40
00:21:20
00:21:24
00:21:37
00:21:49
00:21:49
00:22:33
00:22:34
00:22:57
00:23:04
00:23:03
00:24:13
00:24:04
00:24:16
00:24:02
00:24:18
00:24:50
00:25:45
00:29:39
00:30:01
00:58:29
01:13:57
02:21:48

01:46:46
01:50:37
01:59:16
02:01:06
02:04:06
02:04:10
02:08:58

04:15:10
04:29:52
04:31:11
04:30:36
04:14:48
03:53:57
04:03:34
04:29:18
04:18:43
04:13:20
03:43:28
04:23:43
03:33:10
03:34:53
04:01:28
03:51:34
04:56:05
03:22:53
03:42:12
03:10:39
04:12:44
04:56:04
04:32:17
04:36:26
04:31:07
05:08:16
05:19:39
04:13:02
04:37:47
04:13:11
04:46:14
04:51:26
04:18:16
03:53:34
04:23:45
05:19:50
04:09:54
02:48:08
05:08:07

02:30:29
02:37:10
02:50:17
02:50:16
02:04:06
02:04:10
02:52:12

00:00:05

00:00:30

00:00:30
00:00:05
00:00:10
00:00:05
00:00:40
00:00:50

00:00:10

00:00:20
00:00:25

00:00:50

00:19:02
00:19:09
00:19:33
00:19:38
00:19:48
00:19:52
00:20:00
00:20:11
00:20:15
00:20:26
00:20:31
00:20:33
00:20:45
00:20:51
00:21:00
00:21:07
00:21:10
00:21:20
00:21:24
00:21:37
00:21:49
00:22:19
00:22:38
00:22:44
00:23:02
00:23:44
00:23:53
00:24:13
00:24:14
00:24:16
00:24:22
00:24:43
00:24:50
00:25:45
00:29:39
00:30:51
00:58:29
01:13:57
02:21:48

00:04:05
00:04:16
00:03:52
00:04:13
00:03:58
00:03:32
00:03:57
00:04:15
00:03:30
00:03:50
00:04:10
00:02:59
00:03:49
00:04:50
00:04:18
00:04:29
00:03:53
00:04:07
00:04:08
00:03:39
00:03:46
00:03:51
00:04:37
00:04:48
00:05:24
00:04:05
00:04:17
00:04:50
00:03:54
00:04:52
00:08:34
00:04:53
00:03:43
00:04:47
00:05:03
00:04:46
00:03:38
00:03:05
00:03:41

00:04:20
00:03:32
00:02:50
00:04:40
00:03:22
00:05:15
00:06:22
00:05:59
00:03:29

00:05:57
00:05:31
00:05:30
00:05:46
00:05:54
00:05:24
00:05:39
00:06:03
00:05:34
00:05:56
00:06:05
00:04:50
00:05:34
00:05:41
00:05:58
00:06:14
00:05:59
00:05:59
00:06:00
00:06:15
00:06:23
00:06:46
00:06:22
00:06:27
00:06:30
00:06:58
00:06:13
00:06:58
00:06:14
00:06:56
00:05:41
00:06:14
00:04:48
00:08:10
00:08:53
00:08:15
00:06:14
00:04:59
00:06:43

00:05:02
00:07:32
00:05:15
00:08:22

00:07:09

00:03:44
00:03:44
00:04:25
00:03:45
00:03:53
00:03:41
00:04:09
00:03:57
00:04:25
00:03:49
00:04:14
00:03:15
00:04:30
00:03:56
00:04:04
00:03:54
00:04:14
00:04:16
00:04:23
00:04:13
00:04:07
00:04:09
00:04:21
00:04:12
00:04:14
00:03:48
00:05:26
00:04:36
00:04:45
00:04:35
00:03:47
00:04:18
00:03:05
00:04:39
00:04:53
00:05:53
HtH
01:34:37
03:05:52

00:05:16
00:05:38
00:05:46
00:05:49
00:06:03
00:07:15
00:06:15
00:05:56
00:06:46
00:06:51
00:06:02
00:09:29
00:06:52
00:06:24
00:06:40
00:06:30
00:06:34
00:06:58
00:06:53
00:07:30
00:07:33
00:07:03
00:07:13
00:07:07
00:06:49
00:08:13
00:07:07
00:07:49
00:09:11
00:07:53
00:06:00
00:08:53
00:13:14
00:08:09
00:10:50
00:11:07
00:08:48
00:06:05
00:06:19



