

SELKIRK MTB RAID - 1 MAY 2016 - RESULTS RAID

<u>Position</u>	Race No.	<u>Name</u>	Category	Club	Course	Stage 1-4 Total	Total Time (target 4:30)	Stage 5' Adjustment	<u>TOTAL</u>	Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4
1	2019	James Butson	MS	Pedals Bike Care	RAID	00:13:55	02:55:16		00:13:55	00:02:41	00:04:07	00:02:42	00:04:25
2	2102	Darren Scott	MV		RAID	00:13:57	03:37:09		00:13:57	00:02:41	00:04:08	00:02:39	00:04:29
3	2008	Robert Baillie	MS		RAID	00:14:05	03:37:42		00:14:05	00:02:41	00:04:10	00:02:46	00:04:28
4	2083	Jamie Quinn	MV		RAID	00:14:11	04:09:17		00:14:11	00:02:33	00:04:12	00:02:51	00:04:35
5	2033	Peter Gilchrist	MS		RAID	00:14:37	03:54:45		00:14:37	00:02:50	00:04:26	00:02:52	00:04:29
6	2059	Hamish Martineau	MV		RAID	00:14:46	03:54:23		00:14:46	00:03:01	00:04:18	00:02:53	00:04:34
7	2058	George Martineau	MV		RAID	00:15:02	03:54:07		00:15:02	00:02:56	00:04:28	00:02:55	00:04:43
8	2021	Tim Carpenter	MV	Team CHR	RAID	00:15:14	03:55:49		00:15:14	00:02:54	00:04:34	00:02:59	00:04:47
9	2092	Luke Thain	MS		RAID	00:15:17	04:18:24		00:15:17	00:03:01	00:04:49	00:03:02	00:04:25
10	2098	Nick Yates	MS		RAID	00:15:30	03:20:56		00:15:30	00:02:52	00:04:37	00:03:06	00:04:55
11	2038	craig hall	MV	Jed MTB	RAID	00:15:38	04:29:32		00:15:38	00:03:05	00:05:02	00:02:53	00:04:38
12	144	Cheri Mills	FV	one planet adventure race team	RAID	00:15:40	03:55:00		00:15:40	00:02:55	00:04:39	00:03:06	00:05:00
13	2073	Roslynn Newman	FS	Midlothian Cycling Club	RAID	00:15:47	03:59:18		00:15:47	00:03:05	00:04:43	00:03:07	00:04:52
14	2035	Garry Goodfellow	MV	jed mtb	RAID	00:15:58	03:59:38		00:15:58	00:03:09	00:04:45	00:03:09	00:04:55
15	2017	Murray Brown	MV	Jed MTB	RAID	00:16:03	03:59:25		00:16:03	00:03:11	00:04:47	00:03:06	00:04:59
16	2032	Marc Fox	MS		RAID	00:16:26	03:55:49		00:16:26	00:03:12	00:04:38	00:03:20	00:05:16
17	2044	Ian Hutchinson	MV		RAID	00:16:32	04:23:47		00:16:32	00:02:58	00:05:01	00:03:14	00:05:19
18	2055	John Mackie	MV		RAID	00:16:39	04:09:09		00:16:39	00:03:24	00:05:07	00:03:11	00:04:57
19	2012	Keith Borthwick	MV	Jethart Justice MTB	RAID	00:16:41	04:29:19		00:16:41	00:03:08	00:05:13	00:03:14	00:05:06
20	2062	Ferg McCulloch	MV		RAID	00:16:44	04:02:56		00:16:44		00:04:44	00:03:19	00:05:26
21	2103	Alan Wixon	MS		RAID	00:16:52	03:11:23		00:16:52		00:04:33	00:03:30	
22	2075	Eliot Palmer	MV	Alyth Bike Club	RAID	00:17:02	04:12:58		00:17:02	00:03:25	00:04:46	00:03:26	00:05:25
23	2042	Alexander Holmes	MV		RAID	00:17:13	03:32:34		00:17:13	00:03:01	00:04:48	00:03:34	00:05:50
24	2007	Will Aylward	MS	GMBC	RAID	00:17:14	03:59:24		00:17:14		00:05:03	00:03:21	00:05:21
25	2014	George Broom	MV		RAID	00:17:18	04:23:42		00:17:18		00:04:56	00:03:16	00:05:49
26	2095	Neil Varah	MV		RAID	00:17:23	03:51:35		00:17:23			00:03:32	
27	2005	Gordon Armour	MV		RAID	00:17:32	04:21:16		00:17:32		00:05:21	00:03:32	
28	2089	alan stein	MV	AED Ltd	RAID	00:17:34	03:22:03		00:17:34		00:05:09	00:03:27	00:05:35
29	1050	David Gobby	MS	Jed mtb	RAID	00:17:35	03:57:33		00:17:35				00:05:32
30	2052	Steve Macfarlane	MS	N/A	RAID	00:17:43	04:12:47		00:17:43	00:03:15	00:05:36		00:05:34
31	2006	lain Armour	MSV		RAID	00:18:01	04:21:54		00:18:01		00:05:14	00:03:38	00:05:15
32	2054	Jim Mackenzie	MV	Meedies Bike Club	RAID	00:18:01	04:43:01		00:18:01				00:05:45
33	150	Neil Mottershead	MSV		RAID	00:18:02	04:01:24		00:18:02		00:05:17	00:03:33	00:05:55
34	2039	yvonne hay	FS		RAID	00:18:32	04:43:29		00:18:32			00:03:21	00:06:30
35	2074	Graham O'Shea	MSV		RAID	00:18:33	03:45:10		00:18:33		00:05:28	00:03:32	00:06:08
36	2076	Robin Peck	MS	None	RAID	00:18:39	04:47:02		00:18:39		00:05:19	00:03:32	
37	2001	Rob Adair	MVINT		RAID	00:18:47	03:37:49		00:18:47	00:03:42		00:03:38	00:05:49
38	2063	Richard McLachlan	MS		RAID	00:18:50	03:43:19		00:18:50			00:03:44	00:06:34
39	2087	Craig Scott	MS		RAID	00:18:56	04:23:32		00:18:56		00:05:37	00:03:48	00:06:04
40	2003	Robert Allan	MS		RAID	00:19:00	03:46:54		00:19:00	00:03:50	00:05:40	00:03:41	00:05:49
41	2004	Graham Anderton	MV	Glasgow Mountain Bike Club/Dales Cycl	es RAID	00:19:01	03:59:40		00:19:01	00:04:07	00:05:23	00:03:42	00:05:49

42	2013	Gary Bradbury	MV	MTB Guisborough	RAID	00:19:02	04:15:10		00:19:02	00:04:05	00:05:57	00:03:44	00:05:16
43	2093	jimmy thomson	MSV		RAID	00:19:09	04:29:52		00:19:09	00:04:16	00:05:31	00:03:44	00:05:38
44	2085	Andrew Roberts	MSV		RAID	00:19:33	04:31:11		00:19:33	00:03:52	00:05:30	00:04:25	00:05:46
45	2024	Callum Cranston	MSV		RAID	00:19:33	04:30:36	00:00:05	00:19:38	00:04:13	00:05:46	00:03:45	00:05:49
46	2066	Mark Medley	MV		RAID	00:19:48	04:14:48		00:19:48	00:03:58	00:05:54	00:03:53	00:06:03
47	2057	Hugh Martineau	MS		RAID	00:19:52	03:53:57		00:19:52	00:03:32	00:05:24	00:03:41	00:07:15
48	2030	Rew Ferguson	MS		RAID	00:20:00	04:03:34		00:20:00	00:03:57	00:05:39	00:04:09	00:06:15
49	2080	Allan Porterfield	MV	Jed MTB	RAID	00:20:11	04:29:18		00:20:11	00:04:15	00:06:03	00:03:57	00:05:56
50	2064	MURRAY MCLAREN	MV		RAID	00:20:15	04:18:43		00:20:15	00:03:30	00:05:34	00:04:25	00:06:46
51	2094	Scott Urquhart	MV		RAID	00:20:26	04:13:20		00:20:26	00:03:50	00:05:56	00:03:49	00:06:51
52	2026	Keith Dingwall	MSV	Hardrock hoodlums	RAID	00:20:31	03:43:28		00:20:31	00:04:10	00:06:05	00:04:14	00:06:02
53	2016	Ryan Brown	MS		RAID	00:20:33	04:23:43		00:20:33	00:02:59	00:04:50	00:03:15	00:09:29
54	2069	raymond miller	MV	ss sicko	RAID	00:20:45	03:33:10		00:20:45	00:03:49	00:05:34	00:04:30	00:06:52
55	2084	Steven Richardson	MS		RAID	00:20:51	03:34:53		00:20:51	00:04:50	00:05:41	00:03:56	00:06:24
56	2088	David Steel	MS		RAID	00:21:00	04:01:28		00:21:00	00:04:18	00:05:58	00:04:04	00:06:40
57	2070	Jason Mitchell	MS		RAID	00:21:07	03:51:34		00:21:07	00:04:29	00:06:14	00:03:54	00:06:30
58	2065	Gavin McNeill	MSV		RAID	00:20:40	04:56:05	00:00:30	00:21:10	00:03:53	00:05:59	00:04:14	00:06:34
59	2041	Robert Holmes	MV	Lanark triathlon	RAID	00:21:20	03:22:53		00:21:20	00:04:07	00:05:59	00:04:16	00:06:58
60	2067	Stuart Meldrum	MS		RAID	00:21:24	03:42:12		00:21:24	00:04:08	00:06:00	00:04:23	00:06:53
61	2015	George Brown	MS	Perth's Poorest Peddle Pusher	RAID	00:21:37	03:10:39		00:21:37	00:03:39	00:06:15	00:04:13	00:07:30
62	2053	Alan Macfarlane	MV		RAID	00:21:49	04:12:44		00:21:49	00:03:46	00:06:23	00:04:07	00:07:33
63	2082	Martin Pullan	MSV		RAID	00:21:49	04:56:04	00:00:30	00:22:19	00:03:51	00:06:46	00:04:09	00:07:03
64	2061	Daniel Maud	MS		RAID	00:22:33	04:32:17	00:00:05	00:22:38	00:04:37	00:06:22	00:04:21	00:07:13
65	2060	Thomas Maud	MS		RAID	00:22:34	04:36:26	00:00:10	00:22:44	00:04:48	00:06:27	00:04:12	00:07:07
66	2048	James Johnston	MSV		RAID	00:22:57	04:31:07	00:00:05	00:23:02	00:05:24	00:06:30	00:04:14	00:06:49
67	2081	Kieron Prior	MS		RAID	00:23:04	05:08:16	00:00:40	00:23:44	00:04:05	00:06:58	00:03:48	00:08:13
68	2086	Neil Robertson	MS		RAID	00:23:03	05:19:39	00:00:50	00:23:53	00:04:17	00:06:13	00:05:26	00:07:07
69	2028	Neil Elliott	MV		RAID	00:24:13	04:13:02		00:24:13	00:04:50	00:06:58	00:04:36	00:07:49
70	2031	Graham Foote	MS		RAID	00:24:04	04:37:47	00:00:10	00:24:14	00:03:54	00:06:14	00:04:45	00:09:11
71	2009	Stephen Bainbridge	MV	Blaydon CC	RAID	00:24:16	04:13:11		00:24:16	00:04:52	00:06:56	00:04:35	00:07:53
72	2040	Alan Healy	MV		RAID	00:24:02	04:46:14	00:00:20	00:24:22	00:08:34	00:05:41	00:03:47	00:06:00
73	2029	Brian Evans	MS		RAID	00:24:18	04:51:26	00:00:25	00:24:43	00:04:53	00:06:14	00:04:18	00:08:53
74	2091	daniel thain	MS		RAID	00:24:50	04:18:16		00:24:50	00:03:43	00:04:48	00:03:05	00:13:14
75	2050	Eva Kupska	FS		RAID	00:25:45	03:53:34		00:25:45	00:04:47	00:08:10	00:04:39	00:08:09
76	2025	Robbie Denoon	MS		RAID	00:29:39	04:23:45		00:29:39	00:05:03	00:08:53	00:04:53	00:10:50
77	2072	Craig Moor	MS		RAID	00:30:01	05:19:50	00:00:50	00:30:51	00:04:46	00:08:15	00:05:53	00:11:07
78	2002	Quintin Agrella	MS	central Scotland MTB meeting group	RAID	00:58:29	04:09:54		00:58:29	00:03:38	00:06:14	#######	00:08:48
79	2011	Robert Birchmore	MS		RAID	01:13:57	02:48:08		01:13:57	00:03:05	00:04:59	01:34:37	00:06:05
80	2018	ian brunton	MS	LCC	RAID	02:21:48	05:08:07		02:21:48	00:03:41	00:06:43	03:05:52	00:06:19
dnf	2027	Michael Elder	MV	Jeddart justice mtb	RAID					00:04:20			
dnf	2071	Douglas Moffat	MV		RAID					00:03:32			
dnf	2056	steven macvicar	MV		RAID	01:46:46	02:30:29			00:02:50	00:05:02		
dnf	1132	Mark Snowden	MSV	east fife tri club	RAID	01:50:37	02:37:10			00:04:40	00:07:32		
dnf	2037	Shaun Haigh	MS		RAID	01:59:16	02:50:17			00:03:22	00:05:15		
dnf	2100	James Goodman	MS		RAID	02:01:06	02:50:16			00:05:15	00:08:22		
dnf	2096	Elaine Watson	FS		RAID	02:04:06	02:04:06			00:06:22			
dnf	2043	Keith Hume	MV		RAID	02:04:10	02:04:10			00:05:59			
dnf	2078	Ian Philips	MV		RAID	02:08:58	02:52:12			00:03:29	00:07:09		